i
10/2025
PREFACE
AMENDMENTS TO THE DRUG TARIFF
October 2025
1. In accordance with regulation 89(3) of the National Health Service (Pharmaceutical and Local Pharma-
ceutical Services) Regulations 2013 (“the 2013 Regulations”), the Secretary of State for Health as re-
spects England and in accordance with regulation 41(4) of  the National Health Service (Pharmaceutical

Now Reads
Haddenham Custom Pertex - for the upper limb see also Haddenham Custom Pertex Light
Garment Type Code
Class 2 (23-32mmHg) Price per piece
Glove no Fingers (gauntlet) PX-62 4010
Glove with Fingers PX-65 6760
Armsleeve - Wrist to Axilla PX-72 3896
Armsleeve - with Glove no Fingers PX-75 7562
Armsleeve - with Glove and Fingers PX-78 10312
Class 3 (34-46mmHg) Price per piece
Glove no Fingers (gauntlet) PX-63 4182
Glove with Fingers PX-66 6989
Armsleeve - Wrist to Axilla PX-73 4010
Armsleeve - with Glove no Fingers PX-76 7677
Armsleeve - with Glove and Fingers PX-79 10541
NB: The above garments are available with additional options. These are priced separately. See below
Silicone Grip Top CM-80 458
Zip CM-81 2406
Shoulder Cap CM-83 1432
Haddenham Custom Pertex - a softer fabric for the upper limb
Garment Type Code
Class 1 (18-21mmHg) Price per piece
Glove no Fingers (gauntlet) PX-61 3838
Glove with Fingers PX-64 5958
Armsleeve - Wrist to Axilla PX-71 3781
Armsleeve - with Glove no Fingers PX-74 7447
Armsleeve - with Glove and Fingers PX-77 9567
NB: The above garments are available with additional options. These are priced separately. See below
Silicone Grip Top CM-80 458
Zip CM-81 2406
Shoulder Cap CM-83 1432
Haddenham Custom Pertex Light - for the upper limb (formerly Haddenham Custom Pertex)
Garment Type Code
Class 1 (18-21mmHg) Price per piece
Glove no Fingers (gauntlet) PX-61 3838
Glove with Fingers PX-64 5958
Armsleeve - Wrist to Axilla PX-71 3781
Armsleeve - with Glove no Fingers PX-74 7447
Armsleeve - with Glove and Fingers PX-77 9567
NB: The above garments are available with additional options. These are priced separately. See below
Silicone Grip Top CM-80 458
Zip CM-81 2406
Shoulder Cap CM-83 1432
xxiii
10/2025
PREFACE
PAGE 688 - SPACER/HOLDING CHAMBER DEVICES
Now Reads
5.7.4 PART IXC - STOMA APPLIANCES
PAGE 782 - BAG COVERS
Now Reads
PAGE 824 - BELTS
Now Reads
5.7.5 PART IXR - CHEMICAL REAGENTS
PAGE 1033 - DETECTION STRIPS, BLOOD FOR GLUCOSE
Biosensor Strips - to be read only with the appropriate meter
Now Reads
5.7.6 PART XV - BORDERLINE SUBSTANCES
PAGE 1076 - LIST A
Fresubin Pro Compact (Apricot-Peach, Cappuccino and Vanilla Flavours)
For the dietary management of disease related malnutrition, short bowel syndrome, intractable
malabsorption, pre-operative preparation of malnourished patients, proven inflammatory bowel disease,
following total gastrectomy, bowel fistulae.
Now Reads
Fresubin Pro Compact (Apricot-Peach, Cappuccino, Hazelnut, Neutral and Vanilla Flavours)
For the dietary management of disease related malnutrition, short bowel syndrome, intractable
malabsorption, pre-operative preparation of malnourished patients, proven inflammatory bowel disease,
following total gastrectomy, bowel fistulae.
PAGE 1081
K.Yo (Chocolate and Vanilla Flavours)
For the dietary management of epilepsy in a ketogenic diet; glut 1 deficiency syndrome or other conditions
requiring a ketogenic diet.
Now Reads
K.Yo (Berry, Chocolate and Vanilla Flavours)
For the dietary management of epilepsy in a ketogenic diet; glut 1 deficiency syndrome or other conditions
requiring a ketogenic diet.
Able Spacer 2 (formerly Able Spacer)
Able Spacer 2 with small (infant), medium (child) or large (adult) mask (includes products formerly listed as
Able Spacer with either small (infant) or medium (child) mask)
Able Spacer 2
Able Spacer 2 with small (infant), medium (child) or large (adult) mask
Vanilla Blush Medical Ltd (formerly Vanilla Blush)
Vanilla Blush Medical Ltd
Vanilla Blush Medical Ltd (formerly Vanilla Blush)
Vanilla Blush Medical Ltd
Kinetik Wellbeing AG-607 (formerly Kinetik Wellbeing)
Kinetik Wellbeing AG-607
xxiv
10/2025
PREFACE
PAGE 1095
ProSource 20
For the dietary management of hypoproteinaemia.